WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Department of Energy, Mines,
Industry Regulation and Safety

Interstate registration holders operating in Western Australia under Automatic Mutual Recognition (AMR)

Pursuant to the Mutual Recognition (Automatic Deemed Registration Notification — Western Australia) Determination 2022 , under section 42) of the Mutual Recognition Act 1992 (Cth)* (the Act), the following
interstate registration holders have notified the local registration authority that they intend to operate in Western Australia. Under Part 3A of the Act, these individuals hold automatic deemed registration (ADR),
which entitles them to carry out regulated activities captured by the occupation under the terms of their home state registration. ADR ends when any of the events referred to in section 42G of the Act occurs.
These individuals have not been granted registration in Western Australia but must comply with the conduct requirements of all relevant Western Australian laws. Refer to the licensing document issued by the
participant's home state or verify any conditions or restrictions that may affect an individual's permitted scope of activities with the relevant home state registration authority.

|Activities Covered by the Occupation

[Participant Name

|[Home State

[Home State Identifier(s)

[Notification Lodged |

Building Contractor

AHMAD BAHRAMI
ALI NASRALLAH
AMOS MORRIS
ANTE BUTERIN
ANTHONY SMITH
BENJAMIN WRIGHT
CHRISTOPHER MEIN
CONNOR AITKEN
DAMIAN VELLA
DAVID DE ROOY
DAVID SOMERVILLE
DEBABRATA KANUNGO
EKTORAS KTORI
HAMED SANAI
HAMISH SUTHERLAND
HARRISON LEES
JACOB REED

JAMES KHNEIGER
JASON JONES

JOHN TANNOS

JOHN YOUNG
KANWARDEEP SIDHU
KEIVAN KANSHLO

*adopted in Western Australia by the Mutual Recognition (Western Australia) Act 2022 Page 1 0of 17

VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
NT
ACT
SA
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NT
VIC
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
SA
NT
NT
VIC
VIC
VIC

DB-U 68902
155111C
269723C
256456C
19590CR
201468

BLD 312212
368853C
318773C
306394C
35675
182586CR
CB-L 18111
374330C
DB-U 47103
357048C
DB-U 22931, CB-L 31815
BLD 162924
25365CU
15507CR
CB-L 36151
DB-U 73240
DB-U 54539

Dec 2023
Sep 2022
Jul 2023
Feb 2024
Oct 2023
Jul 2023
Jun 2023
Nov 2023
Jul 2023
Oct 2023
Dec 2022
Jan 2024
Aug 2023
Sep 2022
Aug 2023
Jun 2023
Mar 2023
Dec 2022
Oct 2023
Dec 2023
Jul 2022
Sep 2022
Nov 2022
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WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Department of Energy, Mines,
Industry Regulation and Safety

Interstate registration holders operating in Western Australia under Automatic Mutual Recognition (AMR)

Pursuant to the Mutual Recognition (Automatic Deemed Registration Notification — Western Australia) Determination 2022 , under section 42) of the Mutual Recognition Act 1992 (Cth)* (the Act), the following
interstate registration holders have notified the local registration authority that they intend to operate in Western Australia. Under Part 3A of the Act, these individuals hold automatic deemed registration (ADR),
which entitles them to carry out regulated activities captured by the occupation under the terms of their home state registration. ADR ends when any of the events referred to in section 42G of the Act occurs.
These individuals have not been granted registration in Western Australia but must comply with the conduct requirements of all relevant Western Australian laws. Refer to the licensing document issued by the
participant's home state or verify any conditions or restrictions that may affect an individual's permitted scope of activities with the relevant home state registration authority.

|Activities Covered by the Occupation

[Participant Name

|[Home State

[Home State Identifier(s)

[Notification Lodged |

Building Contractor

Building Practitioner

LEONARDO MAZZONE
MAREE MARVELLI
MATTHEW PRESTON
MICHAEL BUCKLEY
NOVAK EVANS

PAUL TAVILLA

PETER DUFFIELD
RADENKO ERKIC
RICK ROGERS
ROBERT ALCOCK
SCOTT THURKETTLE
TRISTAN WEEKS
TROY GLOVER
VAUGHAN CARTER
WILLIAM URQUHART
XI MA

AHMAD BAHRAMI
ANTE BUTERIN
ANTHONY GRIFFITHS
ANTHONY SMITH
BENJAMIN HOLMAN
CHRISTOPHER MEIN
CONNOR AITKEN

*adopted in Western Australia by the Mutual Recognition (Western Australia) Act 2022

Page 2 of 17

VIC
VIC
VIC
NT
VIC
VIC
SA
VIC
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
NT
VIC
VIC
VIC

VIC
NSW
NSW
NT
VIC
SA
NSW

CB-L 43127
CB-L 100055
CB-L 70399
191249CU
CB-L 59970

DB-U 44366, CB-L 31971

BLD 277282

CB-L 38123, DB-U 34030

DB-U 41070

52578C, BUP0002777
CB-L 75516

CB-L 44346

23196CU

DB-U 71400

CB-U 4849

CB-L 37929

DB-U 68902
256456C
38180S
19590CR
CB-L 66824
BLD 312212
368853C

Nov 2023
Mar 2024
Jan 2024
Sep 2023
Aug 2022
Dec 2022
Aug 2022
Sep 2023
Dec 2022
Feb 2024
Mar 2023
Jul 2023
Jan 2023
Dec 2023
Apr 2023
May 2023

Dec 2023
Feb 2024
Nov 2023
Oct 2023
Aug 2023
Jun 2023
Nov 2023
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WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Department of Energy, Mines,
Industry Regulation and Safety

Interstate registration holders operating in Western Australia under Automatic Mutual Recognition (AMR)

Pursuant to the Mutual Recognition (Automatic Deemed Registration Notification — Western Australia) Determination 2022 , under section 42) of the Mutual Recognition Act 1992 (Cth)* (the Act), the following
interstate registration holders have notified the local registration authority that they intend to operate in Western Australia. Under Part 3A of the Act, these individuals hold automatic deemed registration (ADR),
which entitles them to carry out regulated activities captured by the occupation under the terms of their home state registration. ADR ends when any of the events referred to in section 42G of the Act occurs.
These individuals have not been granted registration in Western Australia but must comply with the conduct requirements of all relevant Western Australian laws. Refer to the licensing document issued by the
participant's home state or verify any conditions or restrictions that may affect an individual's permitted scope of activities with the relevant home state registration authority.

|Activities Covered by the Occupation

[Participant Name

|[Home State

[Home State Identifier(s)

[Notification Lodged |

Building Practitioner

CRAIG NUTTALL
DAMIAN VELLA
DAVID DE ROOY
DEBABRATA KANUNGO
EKTORAS KTORI
HAMISH SUTHERLAND
HUSSEIN SHEETH
JACOB REED

JASON JONES

JOHN TANNOS
JORDAN PEREZ
KANWARDEEP SIDHU
KEVIN BRAY

KEVIN O'NEILL
MAREE MARVELLI
MARK GROTH
MICHAEL MYLAN
MINAS MAKRIDIS
NOVAK EVANS
RADENKO ERKIC
RICHARD VELDON
ROBERT ALCOCK
RODNEY HEALE

SAM AL-MIR

*adopted in Western Australia by the Mutual Recognition (Western Australia) Act 2022 Page 3 of 17

VIC
NSW
NSW
NT
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
NT
NT
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
SA
ACT
SA
VIC
VIC
SA
NSW
VIC
NSW

CB-L 24823
318773C
306394C
182586CR
CB-L 18111
DB-U 47103
CB-L 63088
DB-U 22931, CB-L 31815
25365CU
15507CR
323172C
DB-U 73240
17596C
CB-L 66698
CB-L 100055
BLD 284105
200112446
BLD 10583
CB-L 59970
CB-L 38123, DB-U 34030
BLD 223084
52578C
CB-U 44317
270956C

Oct 2022
Jul 2023
Oct 2023
Jan 2024
Aug 2023
Aug 2023
May 2023
Mar 2023
Oct 2023
Dec 2023
Nov 2022
Sep 2023
Apr 2023
Jul 2023
Mar 2024
May 2023
Feb 2024
Sep 2023
Dec 2023
Sep 2023
Dec 2023
Feb 2024
Dec 2022
Apr 2023
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WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Interstate registration holders operating in Western Australia under Automatic Mutual Recognition (AMR)

Department of Energy, Mines,
Industry Regulation and Safety

Pursuant to the Mutual Recognition (Automatic Deemed Registration Notification — Western Australia) Determination 2022 , under section 42) of the Mutual Recognition Act 1992 (Cth)* (the Act), the following
interstate registration holders have notified the local registration authority that they intend to operate in Western Australia. Under Part 3A of the Act, these individuals hold automatic deemed registration (ADR),
which entitles them to carry out regulated activities captured by the occupation under the terms of their home state registration. ADR ends when any of the events referred to in section 42G of the Act occurs.
These individuals have not been granted registration in Western Australia but must comply with the conduct requirements of all relevant Western Australian laws. Refer to the licensing document issued by the
participant's home state or verify any conditions or restrictions that may affect an individual's permitted scope of activities with the relevant home state registration authority.

|Activities Covered by the Occupation

[Participant Name

|[Home State

[Home State Identifier(s)

[Notification Lodged |

Building Practitioner

Building Surveying Practitioner

Gas Fitter

SCOTT VIDLER

SHAYNE HOBBINS
STEVEN VAN DEN HEUVEL
SUBHASH MEHROK
SUTHARSAN SHANMUGALINGAM
TERRY MARSH

TRISTAN WEEKS
VAUGHAN CARTER
WILLIAM URQUHART

XI MA

YAIR NASSI

CONAN WILSON

AARON BLACK
ANDREW BINNS
ANTHONY FURMANIAK
BENJAMIN HASLAM
BLAKE WOOD

BRADEN ELLIS

BRETT MCLEOD
BRODIE BENNETT
CALUM EIFFLER
CHRISTIAN WILLIAMS

*adopted in Western Australia by the Mutual Recognition (Western Australia) Act 2022 Page 4 of 17

NSW
NSW
SA
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW

VIC

SA
VIC
SA
NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW

74362C
854295

BLD 113378
343182C
DB-U 33525
CB-U 4075
CB-L 44346
DB-U 71400
CB-U 4849
CB-L 37929
309072C

BS-U 46583

PGE 308777
116679
PGE 265322
392078C
377826C
103379
37201
121608
116812
393854C

Oct 2023
Apr 2023
Apr 2023
Aug 2023
May 2023
Nov 2022
Jun 2023
Dec 2023
Apr 2023
May 2023
Mar 2024

Sep 2023

May 2023
Nov 2022
Mar 2024
Feb 2024
Jul 2022
Sep 2023
Aug 2023
Jul 2022
Sep 2023
Feb 2023
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Department of Energy, Mines,
Industry Regulation and Safety

WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Interstate registration holders operating in Western Australia under Automatic Mutual Recognition (AMR)

Pursuant to the Mutual Recognition (Automatic Deemed Registration Notification — Western Australia) Determination 2022 , under section 42) of the Mutual Recognition Act 1992 (Cth)* (the Act), the following
interstate registration holders have notified the local registration authority that they intend to operate in Western Australia. Under Part 3A of the Act, these individuals hold automatic deemed registration (ADR),
which entitles them to carry out regulated activities captured by the occupation under the terms of their home state registration. ADR ends when any of the events referred to in section 42G of the Act occurs.
These individuals have not been granted registration in Western Australia but must comply with the conduct requirements of all relevant Western Australian laws. Refer to the licensing document issued by the
participant's home state or verify any conditions or restrictions that may affect an individual's permitted scope of activities with the relevant home state registration authority.

|Activities Covered by the Occupation [Participant Name |[Home State [Home State Identifier(s) [Notification Lodged |

Gas Fitter CHRISTOPHER DANKEL SA PGE 210999 Dec 2023
CRAIG MOORE VIC 119372 Nov 2022
DAVID BADEN SANDILANDS VIC 124965 May 2023
GUY PENDERGAST VIC 116961 Jul 2022
HARRY GOBEL VIC 40911 Aug 2023
ISMAIL LATIF NSW 386443C Feb 2024
JACOB BOYLE NSW 273810C May 2023
JACQUES LE ROUX VIC 116888 Mar 2023
JAMES MCNAMARA VIC 115320 May 2023
JOHN TOOHEY TAS 1034008 Feb 2023
JONATHAN LAWS-SHANKS VIC 120284 Jul 2023
JOSHUA ADLINGTON VIC 123909 May 2023
JOSHUA MONSIGNEUR SA PGE 218493 Jul 2022
KYLE OLDHAM SA PGE 299674 Dec 2023
LUKE GILLIS NSW 377644C Sep 2023
LUKE JONES SA PGE 323738 Jan 2023
LYLE PRIEST VIC 109905 May 2023
MARTIN READING NSW 338152C Nov 2022
MATTHEW BAILLIE VIC 111023 Mar 2023
MATTHEW GRAETZ SA PGE 255242 Mar 2024
ROBERT HAGENDORFER VIC 37298 Jan 2024
ROSS HUMMEL NSW 375294C Jan 2024
RYAN GUNNS NSW 341190C Mar 2023
SAMUEL HENSON NSW 364490C Dec 2022

*adopted in Western Australia by the Mutual Recognition (Western Australia) Act 2022 Page 5 of 17 Last Updated 21/03/2024



WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Interstate registration holders operating in Western Australia under Automatic Mutual Recognition (AMR)

Department of Energy, Mines,
Industry Regulation and Safety

Pursuant to the Mutual Recognition (Automatic Deemed Registration Notification — Western Australia) Determination 2022 , under section 42) of the Mutual Recognition Act 1992 (Cth)* (the Act), the following
interstate registration holders have notified the local registration authority that they intend to operate in Western Australia. Under Part 3A of the Act, these individuals hold automatic deemed registration (ADR),
which entitles them to carry out regulated activities captured by the occupation under the terms of their home state registration. ADR ends when any of the events referred to in section 42G of the Act occurs.
These individuals have not been granted registration in Western Australia but must comply with the conduct requirements of all relevant Western Australian laws. Refer to the licensing document issued by the
participant's home state or verify any conditions or restrictions that may affect an individual's permitted scope of activities with the relevant home state registration authority.

|Activities Covered by the Occupation

[Participant Name

|[Home State

[Home State Identifier(s)

[Notification Lodged |

Gas Fitter

High Risk Work Assessor

Motor Vehicle Repair Business

Motor Vehicle Repairer

Painting Contractor

Painting Practitioner

Plumbing Contractor

SAMUEL JOHNSTON
SHANNON BENNETT
SHAUN LUCAS
TERRY WOOLLARD
TRENT KNOBEL
TYLER HOWELL
ZACKARY COBBING

HELEN KOLIZOS
JOHN WRIGHT

TIMOTHY O'HARA

TIMOTHY O'HARA

ASHLEY ANDREW

JOHN STANLEY

PAUL STANLEY

JOHN STANLEY
MOHAMMAD EHSANI

ADAM CAIN
ANTHONY FURMANIAK

*adopted in Western Australia by the Mutual Recognition (Western Australia) Act 2022 Page 6 of 17

NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
TAS

SA
SA

NSW

NSW

SA

NSW

NSW

NSW
SA

VIC
SA

355436C
50922
10634)
35069
111588
107453
15609181

SRA95064
SRA512134

MVRL58879

MVTC92182

BLD 231939

331719C

355012C

331719C
BLD 295756

52162
PGE 265322

Sep 2023
Jan 2023
Nov 2022
Nov 2023
Mar 2023
Feb 2024

Jul 2023

Jan 2023
Oct 2023

Apr 2023
Apr 2023
Oct 2022
Sep 2022

Sep 2022

Sep 2022
May 2023

May 2023
Mar 2024

Last Updated 21/03/2024



WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Department of Energy, Mines,
Industry Regulation and Safety

Interstate registration holders operating in Western Australia under Automatic Mutual Recognition (AMR)

Pursuant to the Mutual Recognition (Automatic Deemed Registration Notification — Western Australia) Determination 2022 , under section 42) of the Mutual Recognition Act 1992 (Cth)* (the Act), the following
interstate registration holders have notified the local registration authority that they intend to operate in Western Australia. Under Part 3A of the Act, these individuals hold automatic deemed registration (ADR),
which entitles them to carry out regulated activities captured by the occupation under the terms of their home state registration. ADR ends when any of the events referred to in section 42G of the Act occurs.
These individuals have not been granted registration in Western Australia but must comply with the conduct requirements of all relevant Western Australian laws. Refer to the licensing document issued by the
participant's home state or verify any conditions or restrictions that may affect an individual's permitted scope of activities with the relevant home state registration authority.

|Activities Covered by the Occupation

[Participant Name

|[Home State

[Home State Identifier(s)

[Notification Lodged |

Plumbing Contractor

Plumbing Tradesperson

BENJAMIN HASLAM
BLAKE WOOD
BRADEN ELLIS
CHRISTIAN WILLIAMS
HARRISON BYRNE
ISMAIL LATIF

JACOB BOYLE

JAMES MCNAMARA
KYLE OLDHAM
LAWRENCE FLETCHER
LUKE GILLIS

MARK WEBB
MATTHEW ELDRIDGE
PAUL MUSCAT

ROSS HUMMEL
RYAN GUNNS
SAMUEL JOHNSTON
TYLER HOWELL
WAYNE TAYLOR
ZACHARY BAKER
ZACKARY COBBING

AARON BLACK
AARON FRYER

*adopted in Western Australia by the Mutual Recognition (Western Australia) Act 2022 Page 7 of 17

NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
VIC
SA
NT
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
VIC
NT
ACT
TAS

SA
SA

392078C
377826C
103379
393854C
399940C
386443C
273810C
115320
PGE 299674
LPD1827
377644C
184093C
149204C
159476C
375294C
341190C
355436C
107453
LPD1671
2016741
15609181

PGE 308777
PGE 296055

Feb 2024
Jul 2022
Sep 2023
Feb 2023
Sep 2023
Feb 2024
May 2023
May 2023
Dec 2023
Oct 2022
Sep 2023
Oct 2022
Aug 2023
Jul 2023
Jan 2023
Mar 2023
Sep 2023
Feb 2024
Feb 2023
Jul 2022
Jul 2023

May 2023
Jan 2024

Last Updated 21/03/2024



WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Department of Energy, Mines,
Industry Regulation and Safety

Interstate registration holders operating in Western Australia under Automatic Mutual Recognition (AMR)

Pursuant to the Mutual Recognition (Automatic Deemed Registration Notification — Western Australia) Determination 2022 , under section 42) of the Mutual Recognition Act 1992 (Cth)* (the Act), the following
interstate registration holders have notified the local registration authority that they intend to operate in Western Australia. Under Part 3A of the Act, these individuals hold automatic deemed registration (ADR),
which entitles them to carry out regulated activities captured by the occupation under the terms of their home state registration. ADR ends when any of the events referred to in section 42G of the Act occurs.
These individuals have not been granted registration in Western Australia but must comply with the conduct requirements of all relevant Western Australian laws. Refer to the licensing document issued by the
participant's home state or verify any conditions or restrictions that may affect an individual's permitted scope of activities with the relevant home state registration authority.

|Activities Covered by the Occupation

[Participant Name

|[Home State

[Home State Identifier(s)

[Notification Lodged |

Plumbing Tradesperson

AARON TURNER
ALEKSANDER ROSITANO
BRENT GRAY
CHRISTOPHER DANKEL
CHRISTOPHER DI GIGLIO
CIARAN RHODES
DANIEL KAREL JENSEN
EVAN JOHNSTON

GUY PENDERGAST
HARRY FARRAN

JAMIE BUCKLEIGH
JARROD ARNOLD

JASON QUARRELL
JEAN-PIERRE RIX

JOHN TOOHEY
JONATHAN BERGMEIER
JONATHAN LAWS-SHANKS
JOSHUA ADLINGTON
JOSHUA MONSIGNEUR
KEVIN MARTINS

LUKE JONES

LYLE PRIEST

MARTIN READING
MATTHEW GRAETZ

*adopted in Western Australia by the Mutual Recognition (Western Australia) Act 2022 Page 8 of 17

SA
SA
SA
SA
NSW
SA
SA
VIC
VIC
SA
VIC
VIC
SA
SA
TAS
VIC
VIC
VIC
SA
NSW
SA
VIC
NSW
SA

PGE 321166
PGE 294188
PGE 273046
PGE 210999
250723C
PGE 287403
PGE 282987
125390
116961

PGE 286627
123267
100917

PGE 287416
PGE 316457
1034008
51558
120284
123909

PGE 218493
380576C
PGE 323738
109905
338152C
PGE 255242

Sep 2022
Jan 2023
Jan 2023
Dec 2023
Oct 2023
Mar 2024
Oct 2022
Sep 2023
Jul 2022
Nov 2022
Jan 2024
Jun 2023
Nov 2022
May 2023
Feb 2023
Jul 2022
Jul 2023
May 2023
Aug 2022
Dec 2022
Jan 2023
Mar 2023
Nov 2022
Mar 2024
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WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Interstate registration holders operating in Western Australia under Automatic Mutual Recognition (AMR)

Department of Energy, Mines,
Industry Regulation and Safety

Pursuant to the Mutual Recognition (Automatic Deemed Registration Notification — Western Australia) Determination 2022 , under section 42) of the Mutual Recognition Act 1992 (Cth)* (the Act), the following
interstate registration holders have notified the local registration authority that they intend to operate in Western Australia. Under Part 3A of the Act, these individuals hold automatic deemed registration (ADR),
which entitles them to carry out regulated activities captured by the occupation under the terms of their home state registration. ADR ends when any of the events referred to in section 42G of the Act occurs.
These individuals have not been granted registration in Western Australia but must comply with the conduct requirements of all relevant Western Australian laws. Refer to the licensing document issued by the
participant's home state or verify any conditions or restrictions that may affect an individual's permitted scope of activities with the relevant home state registration authority.

|Activities Covered by the Occupation

[Participant Name

|[Home State

[Home State Identifier(s)

[Notification Lodged |

Plumbing Tradesperson

Real Estate & Business Agent

RILEY THOMPSON
SAMUEL HENSON
SAMUEL LEITH
SHANNON BENNETT
SHAUN LUCAS
STEVEN WILLIAMS

AARON DOWNIE
ADAM GORDON
ADRIAN ANTALFY
ADRIAN TRIMBOLI
ALBERTO TOMASSI
ALEXANDER MINTER
AMANDA GOULD
AMANDA SACKS

AMIR SEHAT

ANDREW ADCOCK
ANNASTASIA MARINIS
ANUBHAV AGGARWAL
ARIAN NAMDAR
ARJUN PALIWAL
ARNAB MAITY

ASHISH MALHOTRA
ASHLEY BEECH

*adopted in Western Australia by the Mutual Recognition (Western Australia) Act 2022

Page 9 of 17

NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC
NSW
VIC

NSW
NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC
NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC
NSW
SA
VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW

395256C
364490C
116383
50922
10634)
112399

20400015
20418913
20088935
087103L
083807L
20170049
20129228
075206L
092174L
20159588
RLA 328516
083949L
20451121
20349349
20391017
20341363
20155837

Jun 2023
Dec 2022
Feb 2024
Sep 2022
Nov 2022
Jul 2023

Jan 2023
Sep 2023
Feb 2024
Apr 2023
Feb 2024
Jan 2024
May 2023
Jun 2023
Mar 2024
May 2023
Nov 2023
Jan 2023
Jan 2024
Jun 2023
Jan 2023
Jun 2023
Feb 2024

Last Updated 21/03/2024



WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Interstate registration holders operating in Western Australia under Automatic Mutual Recognition (AMR)

Department of Energy, Mines,
Industry Regulation and Safety

Pursuant to the Mutual Recognition (Automatic Deemed Registration Notification — Western Australia) Determination 2022 , under section 42) of the Mutual Recognition Act 1992 (Cth)* (the Act), the following
interstate registration holders have notified the local registration authority that they intend to operate in Western Australia. Under Part 3A of the Act, these individuals hold automatic deemed registration (ADR),
which entitles them to carry out regulated activities captured by the occupation under the terms of their home state registration. ADR ends when any of the events referred to in section 42G of the Act occurs.
These individuals have not been granted registration in Western Australia but must comply with the conduct requirements of all relevant Western Australian laws. Refer to the licensing document issued by the
participant's home state or verify any conditions or restrictions that may affect an individual's permitted scope of activities with the relevant home state registration authority.

|Activities Covered by the Occupation

[Participant Name

|[Home State

[Home State Identifier(s)

[Notification Lodged |

Real Estate & Business Agent

ASHLEY POLLERD
AUSTIN CRAWTER
BRUNO CALFAPIETRA

BRUNO CARVALHO KERBER

BRYCE STICKLAND
CAMERON BLACK
CAMERON JAY
CHRISTOPHER SWIFTE

CHRISTOS AVRAMOPOULOS

CLIFFORD FORSTER
CLINTON OSTWALD
DAKAI YU

DANIEL ALLAN
DANIEL THOMAS
DANIEL WALSH
DARPAN MITTAL
DARREN BEEHAG
DAVID PRENDERGAST
DEBORAH CULLEN
DEJAN BOZANIC
DINKAR SIGDEL
DIVYAN SHANKAR
DORY SENIOR
EDWARD DILLEEN

*adopted in Western Australia by the Mutual Recognition (Western Australia) Act 2022

Page 10 of 17

VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
VIC
SA

087724L
20412588
20008349
20404239
20382085
20159819
088247L
090865L
085752L
20014553
20104929
085909L
089374L
090679L
20133727
083799L
20128392
070190L
1358663
20056397
20412874
20418044
090570L
RLA 317777

Sep 2022
Aug 2022
Sep 2023
Jul 2023
Feb 2023
Oct 2022
Jul 2022
May 2023
Feb 2023
Sep 2022
Apr 2023
Oct 2022
Apr 2023
Feb 2024
Jul 2022
Aug 2023
Mar 2023
Nov 2022
Oct 2022
Feb 2023
Sep 2023
May 2023
Jul 2023
Oct 2022
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WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Interstate registration holders operating in Western Australia under Automatic Mutual Recognition (AMR)

Department of Energy, Mines,
Industry Regulation and Safety

Pursuant to the Mutual Recognition (Automatic Deemed Registration Notification — Western Australia) Determination 2022 , under section 42) of the Mutual Recognition Act 1992 (Cth)* (the Act), the following
interstate registration holders have notified the local registration authority that they intend to operate in Western Australia. Under Part 3A of the Act, these individuals hold automatic deemed registration (ADR),
which entitles them to carry out regulated activities captured by the occupation under the terms of their home state registration. ADR ends when any of the events referred to in section 42G of the Act occurs.
These individuals have not been granted registration in Western Australia but must comply with the conduct requirements of all relevant Western Australian laws. Refer to the licensing document issued by the
participant's home state or verify any conditions or restrictions that may affect an individual's permitted scope of activities with the relevant home state registration authority.

|Activities Covered by the Occupation

[Participant Name

|[Home State

[Home State Identifier(s)

[Notification Lodged |

Real Estate & Business Agent

ELIZABETH DOYLE
ELLIOTT DAISLEY
ERICA SEMMENS
EUGENE EVGENIKOS
GAVIN MARTIN
GURVINDER SINGH SRAN
HAYDEN WARREN
HEATH ANDERSON
HELEN BURNS

IAN DOWSON
JACOB CALJOUW
JACOB MILNE
JAMES BRENNAN
JAMES PATTERSON
JAMIE PERLINGER
JARRAD SAPSFORD
JASON MALOUF
JASON PAETOW
JASVINDER GILL
JATINDER KUMAR
JOONG LIANG KWEK
JORDAN HENDRIX
JOSHUA CULLEN
JOSHUA DECKART

*adopted in Western Australia by the Mutual Recognition (Western Australia) Act 2022 Page 11 of 17

VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
NSW
NSW

090669L
090875L
084831L
1044982
283312
089751L
20401148
20090178
077828L
092018L
068660L
090632L
1355034
192695
087481L
20437789
20069234
071228L
087200L
20025938
091963L
069597L
1056930
20472131

Dec 2023
Aug 2023

Jul 2022

Jul 2023

Jul 2023
Oct 2022
Aug 2023
Oct 2023
Oct 2022
Feb 2024
Dec 2022
Nov 2023
May 2023
Apr 2023
Mar 2023
Aug 2023
Dec 2023
Mar 2024
Mar 2023
Mar 2023
Jan 2024
Feb 2024
Jan 2024
Feb 2024
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WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Interstate registration holders operating in Western Australia under Automatic Mutual Recognition (AMR)

Department of Energy, Mines,
Industry Regulation and Safety

Pursuant to the Mutual Recognition (Automatic Deemed Registration Notification — Western Australia) Determination 2022 , under section 42) of the Mutual Recognition Act 1992 (Cth)* (the Act), the following
interstate registration holders have notified the local registration authority that they intend to operate in Western Australia. Under Part 3A of the Act, these individuals hold automatic deemed registration (ADR),
which entitles them to carry out regulated activities captured by the occupation under the terms of their home state registration. ADR ends when any of the events referred to in section 42G of the Act occurs.
These individuals have not been granted registration in Western Australia but must comply with the conduct requirements of all relevant Western Australian laws. Refer to the licensing document issued by the
participant's home state or verify any conditions or restrictions that may affect an individual's permitted scope of activities with the relevant home state registration authority.

|Activities Covered by the Occupation

[Participant Name

|[Home State

[Home State Identifier(s)

[Notification Lodged |

Real Estate & Business Agent

JOSHUA DESMOND
JULIAN NICOLITSIS
JULIAN WHITE

JULIE CROCKETT
JULIUS JOSEPH DABRE
JUSTIN DOWERS
JUSTIN KALATHINANIKKAL JOSEPH
JUSTIN KRAMERSH
JUSTIN WYSE
KAMRUZZAMAN MD
KEVIN TRAN
KIMBERLEY ACKERMAN
LACHLAN VIDLER
LAKHWINDER SINGH
LEIGH MELBOURNE
LILLIAN LEE

LISA BLACK

LLOYD EDGE

LUCA ROSATI

LUKE ASSIGAL

MARK MENDEL

MARK PANOS
MARSHALL SMITH
MARTIN FOX
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NSW
VIC
VIC
NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC
NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC

20287353
091831L
085801L
20029854
20406989
085374L
089543L
091183L
20124960
20164175
20347886
20254408
20337106
20416020
077185L
20399597
20418935
20217206
090672L
079377L
1314961
20048631
090103L
078359L

Oct 2022
Dec 2023
Oct 2023
Mar 2024
Oct 2022
Nov 2023
Jan 2023
Jul 2023
Dec 2023
Aug 2022
Aug 2022
Jun 2023
Mar 2023
Jan 2023
Feb 2024
Apr 2023
Apr 2023
Jun 2023
Nov 2023
Sep 2022
Mar 2024
Jan 2024
Nov 2022
Sep 2023
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WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Interstate registration holders operating in Western Australia under Automatic Mutual Recognition (AMR)

Department of Energy, Mines,
Industry Regulation and Safety

Pursuant to the Mutual Recognition (Automatic Deemed Registration Notification — Western Australia) Determination 2022 , under section 42) of the Mutual Recognition Act 1992 (Cth)* (the Act), the following
interstate registration holders have notified the local registration authority that they intend to operate in Western Australia. Under Part 3A of the Act, these individuals hold automatic deemed registration (ADR),
which entitles them to carry out regulated activities captured by the occupation under the terms of their home state registration. ADR ends when any of the events referred to in section 42G of the Act occurs.
These individuals have not been granted registration in Western Australia but must comply with the conduct requirements of all relevant Western Australian laws. Refer to the licensing document issued by the
participant's home state or verify any conditions or restrictions that may affect an individual's permitted scope of activities with the relevant home state registration authority.

|Activities Covered by the Occupation

[Participant Name

|[Home State

[Home State Identifier(s)

[Notification Lodged |

Real Estate & Business Agent

MATTHEW IVERS
MATTHEW MCKAY
MICHAEL NICOLITSIS
MICHAEL PHILPOTT
MICHAEL QUINN

MICHAEL THOMPSON
MICKAEL ROGER

MOHSEN TAHERI

MONA ALl

NAGARAIJU DORASALA SUBBARAIDU
NATALIE COUPER

NIALL GILHOOLY

NICHOLAS EL-KHOURY
NICHOLAS RATHGEBER
NISHIKETH KUNTA

OLIVER CIANCIO
ONISEMUS AKUOKO-ASARE
OWEN DAVIS

PETER NIKOLOV

PETER WALSH

QUIRIN SCHWAIGHOFER
RAED HALABI

RE OUANO

RENATA MOURA SANTONIERO
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NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC
NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
SA
NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC
NSW
NSW
SA
NSW

20176858
20348876
091899L
222832
1129214
079219L
20381733
20455444
20084403
087802L
087775L
20420321
20036168
070016L
20411103
RLA 327482
20347853
1259672
090284L
070705L
20118063
1157590
RLA 332668
20404118

Aug 2022
Jan 2023
Jan 2024
Jan 2023
May 2023
Oct 2023
Apr 2023
Oct 2023
Sep 2022

Jul 2022
Mar 2023
Jan 2023
May 2023
Feb 2024
Mar 2024
Jan 2024
Nov 2022
Nov 2022
Dec 2022
Feb 2024

Jul 2023
Apr 2023
Feb 2024
May 2023
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Department of Energy, Mines,
Industry Regulation and Safety

WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Interstate registration holders operating in Western Australia under Automatic Mutual Recognition (AMR)

Pursuant to the Mutual Recognition (Automatic Deemed Registration Notification — Western Australia) Determination 2022 , under section 42) of the Mutual Recognition Act 1992 (Cth)* (the Act), the following
interstate registration holders have notified the local registration authority that they intend to operate in Western Australia. Under Part 3A of the Act, these individuals hold automatic deemed registration (ADR),
which entitles them to carry out regulated activities captured by the occupation under the terms of their home state registration. ADR ends when any of the events referred to in section 42G of the Act occurs.
These individuals have not been granted registration in Western Australia but must comply with the conduct requirements of all relevant Western Australian laws. Refer to the licensing document issued by the
participant's home state or verify any conditions or restrictions that may affect an individual's permitted scope of activities with the relevant home state registration authority.

|Activities Covered by the Occupation [Participant Name |[Home State [Home State Identifier(s) [Notification Lodged |
Real Estate & Business Agent RHYS PARKER NSW 20083413 Mar 2023
RICHARD CRABB VIC 082760L Mar 2024
RICHARD FENNELL NSW 1030610 Jul 2023
RICHARD ROYLE NSW 1292093 Oct 2022
RICK JACOBSEN VIC 088965L Mar 2023
RITESH TANDON VIC 090528L Dec 2023
ROBERT EWING NSW 20414920 Nov 2022
ROBERTO PANETTA ACT 18403181 Sep 2022
ROHIT GEHLOT NSW 20420013 Nov 2022
RUSSELL ALLISON VIC 002002L May 2023
RYAN JOPE NSW 20398662 Aug 2022
SAM MERCURI VIC 090910L Nov 2023
SANA ALI NSW 20084293 Sep 2022
SANDRINA POSTORINO NSW 1552165 Dec 2022
SANJEEV SAH NSW 20234641 Dec 2022
SERVOLO ABREO NSW 20361713 Jul 2023
SHANNON PALMER SA RLA 255987 Sep 2022
SHERYLL BONNICI NSW 20186274 May 2023
SITA RAM REDDY PYLLA VIC 086909L Sep 2023
STANISLAV ISKHAKBAEV VIC 072154L Nov 2023
STEPHEN FINN VIC 072440L Aug 2023
STEPHEN HODGKINSON NSW 141794 Jan 2024
STEPHEN PALISE NSW 20149039 Dec 2022
STEVEN JEFFERY VIC 072379L Mar 2024
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WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Interstate registration holders operating in Western Australia under Automatic Mutual Recognition (AMR)

Department of Energy, Mines,
Industry Regulation and Safety

Pursuant to the Mutual Recognition (Automatic Deemed Registration Notification — Western Australia) Determination 2022 , under section 42) of the Mutual Recognition Act 1992 (Cth)* (the Act), the following
interstate registration holders have notified the local registration authority that they intend to operate in Western Australia. Under Part 3A of the Act, these individuals hold automatic deemed registration (ADR),
which entitles them to carry out regulated activities captured by the occupation under the terms of their home state registration. ADR ends when any of the events referred to in section 42G of the Act occurs.

These individuals have not been granted registration in Western Australia but must comply with the conduct requirements of all relevant Western Australian laws. Refer to the licensing document issued by the
participant's home state or verify any conditions or restrictions that may affect an individual's permitted scope of activities with the relevant home state registration authority.

|Activities Covered by the Occupation

[Participant Name

|[Home State

[Home State Identifier(s)

[Notification Lodged |

Real Estate & Business Agent

Real Estate & Business Sales Representative

SURAJ SARIN

TECK LING

TIEHUI JIANG

TIMOTHY ALTSCHWAGER
TIMOTHY HARLEY

TOME AVELOVSKI

TONY HAYEK

TRAVIS BREHENY
VAIDYA ANSHU
VARINDER SINGH MANAN
WAYNE TAYNTON

ZI ZHENG HUANG

ZORAN SARABACA

ADAM DUFFY

ANDREW LANGSFORD
ANGUS MOORS
BENJAMIN AZAR
BRADLEY JOHN WEARNE
CHRISTOPHER DOYLE
CONAL NEWLAND
DUNCAN MCCULLOCH
FARZIN HESARI
GEOFFREY SINCLAIR
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SA
NSW
NSW
SA
NSW
NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW

NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
VIC

NSW

RLA 328724
20267740
20334730
RLA 324663
20435688
20371602
20098758
090754L
20469282
087766L
088251L
082448L
20176605

20210122
20391314
20270391
1357635

20207119
20445137
20217184
20361977
080344L

20391886

Sep 2023
May 2023
Jul 2023
Jun 2023
Aug 2023
Mar 2023
Apr 2023
Jun 2023
Jan 2024
Jun 2023
Apr 2023
Sep 2023
Jun 2023

Jul 2022
Dec 2023
Aug 2023

Jul 2022
Oct 2022
Sep 2023
Jan 2023
Nov 2023
Feb 2024
Mar 2023
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WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Interstate registration holders operating in Western Australia under Automatic Mutual Recognition (AMR)

Department of Energy, Mines,
Industry Regulation and Safety

Pursuant to the Mutual Recognition (Automatic Deemed Registration Notification — Western Australia) Determination 2022 , under section 42) of the Mutual Recognition Act 1992 (Cth)* (the Act), the following
interstate registration holders have notified the local registration authority that they intend to operate in Western Australia. Under Part 3A of the Act, these individuals hold automatic deemed registration (ADR),
which entitles them to carry out regulated activities captured by the occupation under the terms of their home state registration. ADR ends when any of the events referred to in section 42G of the Act occurs.

These individuals have not been granted registration in Western Australia but must comply with the conduct requirements of all relevant Western Australian laws. Refer to the licensing document issued by the
participant's home state or verify any conditions or restrictions that may affect an individual's permitted scope of activities with the relevant home state registration authority.

|Activities Covered by the Occupation

[Participant Name

|[Home State

[Home State Identifier(s)

[Notification Lodged |

Real Estate & Business Sales Representative

GREGORY PIKE
JAMIE ORR
JARRYD GAUCI
JESSE MANUEL
JOCK GRIMSHAW
KAJAL PATEL
KRYSTAL JOHNSON
LIESL ELLIS

LUKE BILLIAU
MARK HANSEN
MAYA THOMAS
NICHOLAS BUTLER
NICHOLAS LOWER
NIKOLA SASIC
OMRI ZELUNZUK
PAUL SAVITZ
PETER BLADE

ROY Azzi

SADAF MAYAR
SAI-MAN LOO
SARAH YANCIC
SCOTT AGGETT
SIMON STORRY

STEPHANE LEBLOND

*adopted in Western Australia by the Mutual Recognition (Western Australia) Act 2022
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NSW
NSW
NSW
SA
VIC
ACT
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
SA
NSW
NSW
SA

1163363
20396770
20210243
RSR 216266
088561L
18105118
20443762
20046728
20353826
20346566
20446413
20366047
20229119
20454366
20013761
20330814
306515
1262833
20341682
20240306
RSR 318164
968995
20350790
RSR 320355

Mar 2024
Sep 2022
Jul 2022
Mar 2023
Feb 2024
Aug 2022
Dec 2023
Dec 2023
Jun 2023
Feb 2024
Sep 2023
Feb 2023
Feb 2023
Nov 2023
Sep 2022
Jan 2023
Mar 2024
Apr 2023
Oct 2023
Mar 2023
Feb 2023
Apr 2023
Jun 2023
Apr 2023
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Department of Energy, Mines,
Industry Regulation and Safety

WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Interstate registration holders operating in Western Australia under Automatic Mutual Recognition (AMR)

Pursuant to the Mutual Recognition (Automatic Deemed Registration Notification — Western Australia) Determination 2022 , under section 42) of the Mutual Recognition Act 1992 (Cth)* (the Act), the following
interstate registration holders have notified the local registration authority that they intend to operate in Western Australia. Under Part 3A of the Act, these individuals hold automatic deemed registration (ADR),
which entitles them to carry out regulated activities captured by the occupation under the terms of their home state registration. ADR ends when any of the events referred to in section 42G of the Act occurs.
These individuals have not been granted registration in Western Australia but must comply with the conduct requirements of all relevant Western Australian laws. Refer to the licensing document issued by the
participant's home state or verify any conditions or restrictions that may affect an individual's permitted scope of activities with the relevant home state registration authority.

|Activities Covered by the Occupation [Participant Name |[Home State [Home State Identifier(s) [Notification Lodged |
Real Estate & Business Sales Representative STEPHEN STRACHAN SA RSR 297065 Mar 2024
THOMAS MADIGAN NSW 20338470 Sep 2023
TRACY PRESTON NSW 20432014 Oct 2023
VINCENT RODI NSW 20407363 Oct 2022
YOSHAN MENDIS NSW 20386683 Mar 2023

Real Estate Settlement Agent
POON KHUT SA RCO 312600 Oct 2022
SHAUNA GRIVELL SA RCO 304613 Nov 2022
TANVEER SINGH VIC 001935L Mar 2023
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